.v_ﬁ‘

b L e L b it il \V/

Qe HATAg
SHOW CAUSE NOTICE
' s oo
iic: TEdl / CHSRUH / TATHE 17
108—18® TR—2,
SENIG, (STRETS),
fa=i® : 12.05.2014
i1 IU @ FEFs vd g aften,
HRA @ &R0
JarHF N pa s e
g1 & = et
TS BOW TudIe faen WSS
S0 Qo HIAMT, ATEH
e (Rowo) |
s Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect Of your

Durga Limestone Mine located in Sirmour District of Himachal Pradesh State.
#EIET,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 was found violated in
your above mine during the inspection made by undersigned on 31.01.2014

Rule No Nature of violation observed in detail

24(1): The owner, agent Mining engineer or manager of every mine shall send to Controller General, Controller
of mines and the Regional Controller of mines a notice in Form D-1 when mining are discontinued for a
period exceeding 90 days

45(1) (c) Annual Returns for the Year 2010-11, 2011-12 & 2012-13 has not been submitted to this office.

02. However, it has been found that neither you have responded to the violation letter nor rectified the violation
of Rules.

03. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable
under Rule 58 of MCDR, 1988 and suspension of mining operation under rule 13(2) of MCDR 1988

04. You are therefore directed to show cause within 30 days from the date of issue of this letter as to why your
mining operation should not be suspended under Rule 13(2) of MCDR 1988.

05. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard.
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